
Ordinance appropriating $236,104 from the Unreserved Fund Balance in the 
Development Services Fund No. 4670 for the purchase of Bentley electronic plan 
review software; changing the FY 2014-2015 Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 
030294 to increase expenditures by $236,104; authorizing the City Manager, or 
designee, to execute contract with Bentley for electronic plan software, with the 
total amount of the fixed price agreement of $286,104; authorizing the City 
Manager, or designee, to execute amendment to Master Contract with Bentley 
Systems, Inc. for implementation of an electronic plan review solution.   

 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS 

CHRISTI, TEXAS: 
 
Section 1.  That $236,104 is appropriated from the Unreserved Fund Balance in the 
Development Services Fund No. 4670 for the purchase of the Bentley electronic plan 
review solution. 
 
Section 2.  That the FY 2013-2014 Operating Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030294 
is changed to increase expenditures by $236,104. 
 
Section 3.  That the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute an agreement 
with Bentley Systems, Inc., to purchase software and services to implement an 
electronic plan review solution in accordance with the terms and conditions of the 
SELECT Program Agreement between Bentley and the City (CLA No. 14576635). And, 
in accordance with the provisions set forth on the signature page of the SELECT 
Program Agreement, to approve new SELECT Program Agreement which shall 
otherwise supplement the existing SELECT Program Agreement, and shall be effective 
thirty (30) days after delivery to the City. 
  
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the _____ day of ___________, _____, by the following vote: 
 
Nelda Martinez   Brian Rosas   
 
Rudy Garza   Lucy Rubio   
 
Chad Magill   Mark Scott   
 
Colleen McIntyre   Carolyn Vaughn   
 
Lillian Riojas   
  



 
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this 
the _______ day of _______________, ________, by the following vote: 
 
 
Nelda Martinez   Brian Rosas   
 
Rudy Garza   Lucy Rubio   
 
Chad Magill   Mark Scott   
 
Colleen McIntyre   Carolyn Vaughn   
 
Lillian Riojas   
  
 
PASSED AND APPROVED, this the ______th day of  ___________, ______. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
__________________________________ _____________________________ 
Rebecca Huerta     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 


